502655215 01/28/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2701823

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CGGVERITAS SERVICES (NORWAY) AS	02/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CGGVERITAS SEABED AS	
Street Address:	CARL KONOWS GATE 34	
City:	LAKSEVAG	
State/Country:	NORWAY	
Postal Code:	5162	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7646670
Application Number:	13475169
Application Number:	13616481
Application Number:	13616109

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: SHANE@PARKLEGAL.COM

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: SHANE NELSON

Address Line 1: 5847 SAN FELIPE, SUITE 1700
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77057

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHANE NELSON
Signature:	/s/ Shane A. Nelson /s/
Date:	01/28/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Change Notification#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032133 FRAME: 0369 THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE

Fugro Norway Shared Services As Postboks 490 Skøyen 0213 OSLO

Your ref.

Our ref.

Date

Pamela Normann

20130001563061-1 SB-SAS

2013-09-25

CONFIRMATION

POLAR SEISMIKK ASA was registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 17 September 2004 with organization number 987 264 020.

The following change regarding the name was registered:

Date: 12 February 2005;

EXPLORATION RESOURCES ASA

On 28 October 2006 the company converted from being a Public Limited Company to a Limited Company. The name of the company was changed to **EXPLORATION RESOURCES** AS.

The following changes regarding the name were registered:

Date: 5 January 2008:

CGGVERITAS SERVICES (NORWAY) AS

Date: 12 February 2013:

CGGVERITAS SEABED AS

Date: 27 April 2013:

SEABED GEOSOLUTIONS R&D AS

BRØNNØYSUNDREGISTRENE - Opplysningsavdelingen THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE - The Department of Distribution

Unni Stueland Group Manager

Sigrum Aspracela Sigrum Asprark Executive Officer

/Frank Svensson Notary Public for the Brønnøysund Register Centre

Brønnøysundregistrene - The Brønnøysund Register Centre

Postal address P.O. Box 900, NO-8910 Brønnøysund

Telephone: The Department of Distribution 75 00 75 00 Administration 75 00 75 09 Fax 75 00 75 05

E-mail: firmapost@brreg.no Internet: www.brreg.no

Organization number: 974 760 673

RECORDED: 01/28/2014

PATENT

REEL: 032133 FRAME: 0370